Town of Canandaigua 2021 Fee Schedule

(Effective September 20, 2021)

No permit or certificate shall be issued, no approval shall be granted, no application shall be considered complete, no park reservation shall be confirmed, and no public hearing shall be scheduled or held until the fees, as established by the Town Board, have been paid in full. Accepted forms of payment are: cash, check, or credit card (Visa, MasterCard, and Discover).

CABIN / PAVILION / LODGE / HALL RENTALS:

- All lakeside cabins will be rented weekly when reservations are made prior to May 1 (Saturday 3pm to Saturday 10am).
- There is a two-night minimum for lakeside cabin rentals made May 1 through October 31.
- Upland cabins can be rented at any time for a two-night stay during the rental season.
- Upland Cabins are available April 15 to October 31
- Lakeside Cabins are available April 1 to October 31
- Onanda Park Parking Fees are in effect Memorial Day Weekend through Labor Day
- King Hall is available April 15 to October 31
- Gorham Lodge, Crouch Hall, Outhouse Park Hall, West Lake Road Schoolhouse Hall, and all pavilions are available year-round
- The cost for a multi-day cabin reservation shall not exceed the cost to rent a cabin for one week.
- All rentals must be paid in full within 1 week of the request along with submittal of a signed reservation form.
- To qualify for Town resident rates, a Town resident must make the reservation and be the primary user
- Cancellations made a minimum of 2 weeks prior to the arrival date will be eligible for a refund minus a \$50 processing fee. There are no refunds for pavilion cancellations.
- Cancellations made a minimum of 2 weeks prior to the arrival date for one or more cabins related to a multiple cabin reservation, will be eligible for a refund minus a \$50 processing fee for each canceled cabin.

Onanda Park Cabins: Weekly Rentals (2 weeks max)	Town Resident	Non-Resident
<u>Upland Cabins</u> : Litahni, Oawensa, Chowat, Gowana, Chule, Kiniks, Adsila	\$175	\$285
Lakeside Cabins: Anekule (7), Tilipe (5), Haeho (14), Wapoos (11), Wequash (13), and Little House (2)	\$200	\$360
Abode (3)	\$300	\$485
Hayowentha (12)	\$425	\$660
Onanda Park Cabins: Daily Rentals (3pm to 10am)		
<u>Upland Cabins</u> : Litahni, Oawensa, Chowat, Gowana, Chule Kiniks, Adsila	\$55	\$90
Lakeside Cabins: Anekule (7), Tilipe (5), Haeho (14), Wapoos (11), Wequash (13), and Little House (2)	\$70	\$100

Onanda Park Cabins: Weekly Rentals (2 weeks max)	Town Resident	Non-Resident
Abode (3)	\$75	\$115
Hayowentha (12)	\$100	\$165
Onanda Park Cabins: Off-Season Weekly Rates (Lakeside Cabins Only – April 1 to Thursday before Memorial Day Weekend and Tuesday after Labor Day to October 31)		
<u>Lakeside Cabins</u> : Anekule (7), Tilipe (5), Haeho (14), Wapoos (11), Wequash (13), and Little House (2)	\$150	\$310
Abode (3)	\$175	\$360
Hayowentha (12)	\$375	\$610
Onanda Park Cabins: Off-Season Daily Rates (2 Night Minimum) (Lakeside Cabins Only – April 1 to Thursday before Memorial Day Weekend and Tuesday after Labor Day to October 31)		
Lakeside Cabins: Anekule (7), Tilipe (5), Haeho (14), Wapoos (11), Wequash (13), and Little House (2)	\$55	\$85
Abode (3)	\$60	\$100
Hayowentha (12)	\$85	\$150
Onanda Park Parking Fees: Season Passes	\$35	\$65
Weekday per Vehicle	\$5	\$5
Weekends and Holidays per Vehicle	\$7	\$7
Daily Walk-In per Person (Excluding field trips of schools located in Canandaigua)	\$1	\$1
Water Trail (access from water by non-motorized craft)	\$0	\$0
Gorham Lodge Overnight Rental (3pm to 10am)	\$320	\$425
Full Day Rental (9am to 9pm)	\$250	\$325
½ Day Rental (9am to 3pm OR 3pm to 9pm)	\$130	\$175

		Town Resident	Non- Resident
Crouch Hall @ Onanda Park	9am to 9pm	\$150	\$225
King Hall @ Onanda Park	9am to 9pm	\$130	\$200
Pavilions @ Onanda Park (9am – 9pm)	Rotary	\$75	\$110
	Holden	\$55	\$85
0.12 Upland Pavilions (31, 38, or 42)		\$50	\$75
West Lake Road Schoolhouse (9am – 9pm) Mo	onday Friday	\$25	\$35
Saturday or Sunday		\$40	\$60
Outhouse Hall	9am to 9pm	\$100	\$150
Outhouse Park Pavilion	9am to 9pm	\$30	\$45
Pierce Park Pavilion #1	9am to 9pm	\$15	\$30
Pierce Park Pavilion #2	9am to 9pm	\$15	\$30
Blue Heron Pavilion	9am to 9pm	\$15	\$30
Credit Card Convenience/Processing Fee Cart Fee Book-Your-Site Fee		2.75% 15¢ \$5.00	2.75% 15¢ \$5.00
Facility Alcohol Permit		\$100	\$100
Bench Sponsorship with Engraved Plaque		\$400	\$400

Adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Canandaigua 6/6/77. Amended in its entirety by resolution on 11/7/83, 6/11/90, and 5/8/95 except for those fees listed separate under local law. Further amended 4/3/07, 12/18/07, 3/3/09, 4/21/09; 12/15/10; 1/3/11; 2/13/12, 1/28/13, 1/6/14, 4/28/14, 2020, 3/16/2020, 12/21/2020, 4/19/21 and September 20, 2021.